

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1479 OF 2019

(Ramjan Mian and another Vs. The State of Jharkhand and others)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK

For Petitioner :	Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate
For the Respondents:	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Vishal Kumar Singh, AC to GA-III

07/03. 02. 2020 As prayed on behalf of Municipal Corporation, put up this case after two weeks in order to enable them to redress grievances of the petitioner.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)