

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1479 of 2019

Ramjan Mian & Others
..... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

08/19.02.2020 The respondent-Municipal Corporation is directed to file counter-affidavit in this matter.

Put up this case after three weeks.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

RKM