

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 1479 of 2019

Ramjan Mian and another Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents
With

W.P. (S) No. 1621 of 2020

Narsingh Prasad Singh and others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioners: Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate
 Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advocate
For the State: Mr. K.K. Singh, S.C. V
 Mr. Aditya Raman, A.C. to G.A. III

12/Dated: 27.09.2023

As prayed on behalf of the petitioners, put up these cases on
15.02.2024.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)