

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 310 of 2025

With

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1479 of 2019

With

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1621 of 2020

With

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 826 of 2024

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Shivani Bhardwaj, K.S.

Chhabra, Shubham Kumar,

Advocates

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Rohitashya Roy, Advocate General

--

10/16.06.2026 Pursuant to the last order dated 12.06.2026, the concerned opposite parties have appeared in person/through V.C.

2. It has been informed by Mr. Sunil Kumar, Secretary, Urban Development Department that the queries asked by Finance Department has been sorted out and the process for compliance of the order has been started.

3. Mr. Rohitashya Roy, learned Advocate General has been requested to look into the matter and do the needful by coordinating the different departments, so that the order be complied on or before the next date of hearing.

4. Accordingly, list this case on 30.06.2026.

5. The concerned opposite parties shall appear on the next date of hearing through V.C, except the Finance Secretary, who has already cleared the file and assisted this Court in the matter.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th June, 2026

JK